

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8149/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 04/09/2008 in SBCRM No.1703/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Ms. M, . Sultana Alam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Prithivi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent.The special leave petition is adjourned for
one week to enable learned counsel for the
respondent to file counter affidavit.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master